
Tier 3 Programs Location School Head Count 
(Mar. 31, 2013) 

Students In 
Catchment 

Students Out of 
Catchment 

Total Students in 
Program 

Arts & Culture: Visual Arts or Digital Media 
Highland 

SJAM 
774 

1153 
17 
85 

4 
15 

21 
100 

ArtSmart Hill Park 715 10 20 30 

Aviation/Aerospace Ancaster 1044 11 2 13 

Construction - Building Careers 
System 
program 

n/a 74 n/a 74 

Cosmetology 
Orchard Park 
Waterdown 

1059 
1104 

72 
60 

13 
0 

85 
60 

ESL/ELD* 
SJAM 

Glendale 
Barton 

1153 
921 
659 

264 
155 
57 

n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

264 
155 
57 

French Immersion* Westdale 1625 478 6 484 

Horticulture Saltfleet 1174 8 2 10 

Hospitality/Tourism (Food Services) Orchard Park 1059 59 8 67 

International Baccalaureate 
(Includes grade 9 and 10 Pre-IB Students) 

Ancaster 
Glendale 
Westdale 

1044 
921 

1625 

137 
23 

153 

7 (includes 4 out of 
board) 

0 
131 

144 
23 

284 

Information/ Communication Tech Barton 659 17 1 18 

Manufacturing 
Barton 

Highland 
659 
774 

13 
22 

0 
6 

13 
28 

Ontario Public Service Program Delta 665 4 16 20 

Performing Arts** Glendale 921 55 25 80 

Strings 
Delta 

Westdale 
665 

1625 
20 
51 

0 
1 

20 
51 

Transportation Technology 
Dundas 

Glendale 
n/a n/a n/a n/a 

TOTAL* All Sec. 16,309 891 251 1,141 

% of Total Secondary Head Count*  5% 1.5% 7% 

 
Of 16,309 students enrolled in our secondary schools as of Mar. 31, 2013, 1,070 students or 6.6% of total secondary head count access Tier 3 programs. Of these, 250 students or 1.5% of the 
total secondary head count choose to leave their home school to attend a Tier 3 program. 
 
* Calculations do not include students in French Immersion or ESL/ELD, because these are considered programs for language of instruction. 
**The Performing Arts program at Glendale is undergoing changes to an auditioned program, but these are figures from the current program. 


