Tier 3 Programs	Location	School Head Count (Mar. 31, 2013)	Students In Catchment	Students Out of Catchment	Total Students in Program
Arts & Culture: Visual Arts or Digital Media	Highland SJAM	774 1153	17 85	4 15	21 100
ArtSmart	Hill Park	715	10	20	30
Aviation/Aerospace	Ancaster	1044	11	2	13
Construction - Building Careers	System program	n/a	74	n/a	74
Cosmetology	Orchard Park Waterdown	1059 1104	72 60	13 0	85 60
ESL/ELD*	SJAM Glendale Barton	1153 921 659	264 155 57	n/a n/a n/a	264 155 57
French Immersion*	Westdale	1625	478	6	484
Horticulture	Saltfleet	1174	8	2	10
Hospitality/Tourism (Food Services)	Orchard Park	1059	59	8	67
International Baccalaureate (Includes grade 9 and 10 Pre-IB Students)	Ancaster Glendale Westdale	1044 921 1625	137 23 153	7 (includes 4 out of board) 0 131	144 23 284
Information/ Communication Tech	Barton	659	17	1	18
Manufacturing	Barton Highland	659 774	13 22	0 6	13 28
Ontario Public Service Program	Delta	665	4	16	20
Performing Arts**	Glendale	921	55	25	80
Strings	Delta Westdale	665 1625	20 51	0 1	20 51
Transportation Technology	Dundas Glendale	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
TOTAL*	All Sec.	16,309	891	251	1,141
% of Total Secondary Head Count*			5%	1.5%	7%

Of **16,309** students enrolled in our secondary schools as of Mar. 31, 2013, 1,070 students or 6.6% of total secondary head count access Tier 3 programs. Of these, 250 students or 1.5% of the total secondary head count choose to leave their home school to attend a Tier 3 program.

^{*} Calculations do not include students in French Immersion or ESL/ELD, because these are considered programs for language of instruction.
**The Performing Arts program at Glendale is undergoing changes to an auditioned program, but these are figures from the current program.